
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IMNo. 22-027

SUBJECT: REPORTING THE CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID 21-141B

WITH FICKLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC, FOR A FINAL CONTRACT

AMOUNT OF $256,388.00 FOR THE CLOUDY LAKE FISH PASSAGE

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: February 1, 2022

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

:  U/\6 ^APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator

>0lgto1>y»(9red

1S« 22-09W

Project Management
Division Manager

Alex Senla

Public Works Director
Terry
Dolan

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk ^

ATTACHMENT(S): None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)

code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
21-141B, Cloudy Lake Fish Passage Improvements project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Ficklin Construction on April
28, 2021, for Bid Solicitation 21-141B, Cloudy Lake Fish Passage
Improvements. The original contract amount of $ 273,150.00 was
approved through Assembly Action, AM 20-023, presented on April
20, 2021. Funding was provided by Fish Passage Improvements, Big
Lake-Cloudy Lake at Phillips Drive, 30114-5500-5525; Fish Passage
Improvements, Big Lake Fish Passage FY 18, 30114-1800-1809; Fish
Passage Improvements, Fish Passage 2025, 30114-1800-1811; and Fish

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 22-027



Passage Improvements, Fish Passage 2025, 30114-7100-7111,

Change order One swapped material types and Change Order Two
revised funding sources to take advantage of Fish & Wildlife grant
funds. No net change was made to the contract.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 22-027


